May 2001
®
AS4LC2M8S1
AS4LC2M8S0
AS4LC1M16S1
AS4LC1M16S0
S synchronous DRAM
Preliminary

AC test conditions
Capacitance 15 ƒ = 1 MHz, Ta = 25° C, VCC = 3.3V
Ordering information
Parameter Symbol Signals Max Unit
Input capacitance
CIN1 A0 to A11 4 pF
CIN2 DQM, RAS, CAS, WE, CS, CLK, CKE, 4 pF
I/O capacitance CI/O
DQ0 to DQ7 (2M × 8)
DQ0 to DQ15 (1M × 16)
5 pF
Package \1/ frequency –7 ns –8 ns –10 ns
TSOP 2, 400 mil, 44-pin AS4LC2M8S1-7TC AS4LC2M8S1-8TC AS4LC2M8S1-10TC
TSOP 2, 400 mil, 44-pin AS4LC2M8S0-7TC AS4LC2M8S0-8TC AS4LC2M8S0-10TC
TSOP 2, 400 mil, 50-pin AS4LC1M16S1-7TC AS4LC1M16S1-8TC AS4LC1M16S1-10TC
TSOP 2, 400 mil, 50-pin AS4LC1M16S0-7TC AS4LC1M16S0-8TC AS4LC1M16S0-10TC
44-pin TSOP 2 50-pin TSOP 2
Min
(mm)
Max